PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO NAZIONALE DI MONZA
17 - 19 JULY 2025

GROUP OPEN GT / GT4 QUALIFYING - GROUP 2

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 216 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 Porsche Zentrum 6 Seen Motorsport - &8 992 GT3 Cup 01:49.607 10 01:49.480
2 222 3 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - @9926T3Cup 00.113 00.113 (01:49.720 7 01:49.632
3 239 [| ) GALLI Andrea 21 Dinamic Motorsport - g8992GT3Cup 00.119 00.006 (01:49.726 9 01:49.032
4 207 1) BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - g89926T3Cup 00.286 00.167 01:49.893 5 01:49.645
5 223 [3 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - §89926T3Cup 00.317 00.031 01:49.924 9 01:49.807
6 218 mg MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21  Laptime Performance - @9926T3Cup 00.366 00.049 01:49.973 8  01:49.954
7 224 33 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - §89926T3Cup 00.382 00.016 (01:49.989 9 01:49.898
g 203 ™ SCHMITT Sebastian 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - @8992GT3Cup 00.803 00.421 01:50.410 12  01:49.970
9 213 2= DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - g89926T3Cup 00.964 00.161 01:50.571 5 01:50.465
70 242 3 STEINER Roman 21 Fach Auto Tech - §#9926T3Cup 01.027 00.063 01:50.634 10  01:50.456
77230 | ) WILS Philippe 21  Speedlover - §9926T3Cup 01.138 00.111 01:50.745 7 01:50.550
72 287 [ ) BIASSONI Matteo 21 Mega Motorsport - §#9926T30up 01.159 00.021 01:50.766 14  01:50.694
13 266 == DEMPSEY Patrick 21 Sportec Racing - g89926T3Cup 01.287 00.128 01:50.894 12 01:50.532
74 205 [ ) FROIO Massimo 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - g9926GT3Cup 01.366 00.079 01:50.973 11 01:50.750
75 244 ™ GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - §#9926T3Cup 01.605 00.239 01:51.212 4 01:50.813
76 204 | ) TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - @9926T3Cup 01.637 00.032 01:51.244 12  01:50.954
17262 | ) SARCINELLI Nicola 21 Dinamic Motorsport - §#9926T3Cup 01.641 00.004 01:51.248 4 01:50.752
12 225 [ KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - §@#9926T3Cup 01.723 00.082 01:51.330 6 01:51.085
79 221 [ SANTOS Eric 21 PTE operated by Manthey - g899206T3Cup 01.871 00.148 01:51.478 7 01:51.260
20 285 == NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - g#9926T3Cup 01.996 00.125 01:51.603 6 01:51.393
27 280 E BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speedlover - §#9926T3Cup 02.202 00.206 01:51.809 6 01:51.747
22 276 = ZLOF Manuel 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - §#9926T3Cup 03310 01.108 01:52.917 4 01:52.573
23 237 = SARIEDINNE Rawad 21 Baron Motorsport - @9926T3Cup 03.363 00.053 (1:52.970 5 01:52.682
24 292 M@ KREMER / SCHMIDT 21 AMAG First Rennsport - @899206T3Cup 03787 00.424 01:53.394 13  01:52.817
25 282 = ELARMALI Shawki 21 Baron Motorsport - g#9926T3Cup 05.048 01.261 01:54.655 7 01:54.444
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AUTODROMO NAZIONALE DI MONZA
17 - 19 JULY 2025

GROUP OPEN GT / GT4

QUALIFYING - GROUP 2

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV 2NDB.TIME ONLAP
7 239 [ ] GALLIAndrea 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup - 01:49.800 3
> 222 3 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 9926T3Cup 00075 00.075 Q1:49.875 8
3 216 ™ MUTSCHLECHNERMax 21  Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup  00.113  00.038 01:49.913 9
4 224 35 MONEGRO Joel 21  PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992G6T3Cup 00.314 00.201 01:50.114 7
5 207 1] BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - Porsche 9926T3cup 00.388 00.074 01:50.188 9
6 218 mm MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21  Laptime Performance - Porsche 9926T3cup 00.435 00.047 01:50.235 7
7 223 3 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 9926T3cup 00.523 00.088 ©1:50.323 6
s 203 ™@ SCHMITT Sebastian 21  Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 9926GT3Cup  00.707  00.184 01:50.507 10
9 230 | ] WILS Philippe 21 Speedlover - Porsche 9926T3Cup 00.966 00.259 01:50.766 8
70 213 == DRMIC Zeljko 21 MSRacing - Porsche 992673Cup 01.064 00.098 01:50.864 3
17 266 Z= DEMPSEY Patrick 21  Sportec Racing - Porsche 9926T3cup 01.172 00.108 01:50.972 9
12 287 [ | BIASSONI Matteo 21 Mega Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup 01.244 00.072 01:51.044 13
13 242 3 STEINER Roman 21 FachAuto Tech - Porsche 9926T3Cup 01.333 00.089 01:51.133 6
74 205 [ | FROIO Massimo 21  DCV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 9926T3Ccup 01.371 00.038 01:51.171 13
75 262 | | SARCINELLI Nicola 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3cup 01.450 00.079 01:51.250 12
76 244 ™ GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - Porsche 992613Cup 01.458 00.008 01:51.258 5
77 204 | ) TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 9926T3cup 01.618 00.160 01:51.418 14
15 225 3 KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 9926T3Cup 01.644 00.026 01:51.444 7
70 221 E3 SANTOS Eric 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992673Cup 01.913  00.269 01:51.713 5
20 285 o= NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - Porsche 992G6T3Ccup 02.205 00.292 01:52.005 7
27 280 E BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speedlover - Porsche 9926T3cup 02.372 00.167 01:52.172 5
22 276 == ZLOF Manuel 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - Porsche 992613Ccup 03.320 00.948 01:53.120 8
23 237 = SARIEDINNE Rawad 21 Baron Motorsport - Porsche 992G73Cup 03.456  00.136 01:53.256 4
24 292 ™ KREMER / SCHMIDT 21 AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup 03.756 00.300 01:53.556 11
25 282 [@ ELARMALI Shawki 21 Baron Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup 05264 01.508 01:55.064 9
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

GROUP OPEN GT / GT4

AUTODROMO NAZIONALE DI MONZA
17 - 19 JULY 2025

RANKING ON 1ST / 2ND BEST LAP BY CLASS

QUALIFYING - GROUP 2

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev 1STBESTTIME 2NDB.TIME
cat: 21

7 216 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992673 cup 01:49.607 01:49.913
2 222 3 ALEMADI Ahmad PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673Cup  00.113  00.113  01:49.720 01:49.875
3 239 [ ) GALLIAndrea Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 9926T3cup  00.119 00.006 01:49.726 01:49.800
4 207 [ BURIU Dragos Newton Racing Team Porsche 9926T3cup  00.286 00.167 01:49.893 01:50.188
5 223 [3J GRAICHEN Marcus PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 9926T3cup  00.317 00.031  01:49.924 01:50.323
6 218 gg MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi  Laptime Performance Porsche 992G673cup  00.366 00.049 01:49.973 01:50.235
7 224 55 MONEGRO Joel PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673cup  00.382 00.016 01:49.989 01:50.114
s 203 ™8 SCHMITT Sebastian Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 9926T3cup  00.803 00.421 01:50.410 01:50.507
9 213 - DRMIC Zeljko MS Racing Porsche 9926T3Cup  00.964 00.1617 01:50.571 01:50.864
70 242 3 STEINER Roman Fach Auto Tech Porsche 9926T3Cup  01.027 00.063 01:50.634 01:51.133
77 230 | ] WILS Philippe Speedlover Porsche 992673cup  01.138  00.111  01:50.745 01:50.766
72 287 [ ] BIASSONI Matteo Mega Motorsport Porsche 992673cup  01.159 00.021  01:50.766 01:51.044
72 266 EE DEMPSEY Patrick Sportec Racing Porsche 9926T3cup  01.287 00.128 01:50.894 01:50.972
74 205 | ) FROIO Massimo DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 9926T3Ccup  01.366 00.079 01:50.973 01:51.171
75 244 ™8 GELF Levin Seebach Motorsport Porsche 9926T3cup  01.605 00.239 01:51.212 01:51.258
76 204 || ] TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 9926T3cup  01.637 00.032 01:51.244 01:51.418
77 262 || | SARCINELLI Nicola Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 9926T3Cup  01.641 00.004 01:51.248 01:51.250
16 225 3 KAISER Nicolas PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 9926T3cup  01.723 00.082 01:51.330 01:51.444
79 221 [ SANTOS Eric PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673Cup  01.871 00.148 01:51.478 01:51.713
20 285 2= NEUHOFER Markus Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 9926T3Cup  01.996 00.125  01:51.603 01:52.005
27 280 EE BASTIEN Dominique Speedlover Porsche 9926T3Cup  02.202 00.206 01:51.809 01:52.172
22 276 == ZLOF Manuel Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 9926T3cup  03.310 01.108 01:52.917 01:53.120
23 237 [@ SARIEDINNE Rawad Baron Motorsport Porsche 9926T3Cup  03.363 00.053 01:52.970 01:53.256
24 292 M@ KREMER / SCHMIDT AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 9926T3Cup  03.787 00.424  01:53.394 01:53.556
25 282 [ ELARMALI Shawki Baron Motorsport Porsche 9926T3Cup  05.048 01.267 (01:54.655 01:55.064

Chief Timekeeper
Mathieu Jeanneret

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

Co Race Director
Xavier Penalba
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO NAZIONALE DI MONZA
17 - 19 JULY 2025

GROUP OPEN GT / GT4 DRIVERS ALLOWED
DRIVERS ALLOWED TO TAKE PARTS TO THE QUALIFYING PRACTICE (36)

#  CLASS DRIVER 1 Driver 2 CLUB TEAM CAR
107 10 [ PAPPACENAEIia - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
123 10 = VONROSEN David - - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
137 10 2= VONROSEN Max - - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
144 o M8 WEBERLeo - - Seebach Motorsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
175 10 3 ZECJova - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
203 ;7 M® SCHMITT Sebastian - - Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
204 21 [ | TAKAHASHI Sadamoto - - DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
205 21 [ FROIO Massimo - - DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
207 21 { ] BURIU Dragos - - Newton Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
213 21 = DRMIC Zeljko - - MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
216 21 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max - - Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
218 21 gg MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi - - Laptime Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
221 21 [ SANTOS Eric - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
222 21 J ALEMADI Ahmad - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
223 5 +] GRAICHEN Marcus - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
224 51 g5 MONEGRO Joel - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
225 (+] KAISER Nicolas - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
230 21 { ] WILS Philippe - - Speedlover Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
231 ;3 [ MENOTTIPhilippe - - ANT Performance Porsche 991.2. GT3 R
234 ;1 ™ EHRET Pierre - - Rinaldi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 R
237 2 c SARIEDINNE Rawad - - Baron Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
239 21 [ ) GALLIAndrea - - Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
242 5, (+] STEINER Roman - - Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
244 ;7 m& GELFLevin - - Seebach Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
250 ,, M= DINKELDEIN Patrick - - Proton Competition Porsche 992 GT3 R
262 21 [ ) SARCINELLI Nicola - - Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
266 = DEMPSEY Patrick - - Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
276 1 = ZLOF Manuel - - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
280 = BASTIEN Dominique - - Speediover Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
282 21 = ELARMALI Shawki - - Baron Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
285 - NEUHOFER Markus - - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
287 21 [ ) BRUGOLA Marco [ ) BIASSONI Matteo Mega Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
291 23 [ HEIM Stephan - - Team Joos by Twin Busch Porsche 991.2 GT3 R
292 21 #= KREMER Freddy M SCHMIDT Detlef AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
293 21 [ ) PRESEZZI Valerio - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
299 24 S CHRISTIE Roderick - - Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 R
Co Race Director
Xavier Penalba

Chief Timekeeper 18/07/2025 18:43

Mathieu Jeanneret

18/07/2025 18:41 /%
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